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§ 172.101 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TABLE—Continued 

Sym-
bols 

Hazardous materials descriptions 
and proper shipping names 

Hazard 
class or 
Division 

Identi-
fication 

Numbers 
PG 

Label 
Codes 

Special provisions 
(§ 172.102) 

(8) (9) (10) 
Vessel 

stowage Packaging 
(§ 173.***) 

Quantity limitations 
(see §§ 173.27 and 

175.75) 
Loca-
tion 

Other Excep-
tions 

Non-bulk Bulk Passenger 
aircraft/rail 

Cargo air-
craft only 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8A) (8B) (8C) (9A) (9B) (10A) (10B) 

Hexamethylene diisocyanate 6.1 UN2281 II 6.1 IB2, T7, TP2, TP13 153 202 243 5 L 60 L C 13, 40 

Hexamethylene triperoxide diamine 
(dry) 

Forbidden 

Hexamethylenediamine, solid 8 UN2280 III 8 IB8, IP3, T1, TP33 154 213 240 25 kg 100 kg A 12, 25 

Hexamethylenediamine solution 8 UN1783 II 8 IB2, T7, TP2 None 202 242 1 L 30 L A 

III 8 IB3, T4, TP1 154 203 241 5 L 60 L A 

Hexamethyleneimine 3 UN2493 II 3, 8 IB2, T7, TP1 150 202 243 1 L 5 L B 40 

Hexamethylenetetramine 4.1 UN1328 III 4.1 A1, IB8, IP3, T1, TP33 151 213 240 25 kg 100 kg A 

Hexamethylol benzene hexanitrate Forbidden 

Hexanes 3 UN1208 II 3 IB2, T4, TP2 150 202 242 5 L 60 L E 

2,2′,4,4′,6,6′- Hexanitro-3,3′- 
dihydroxyazobenzene (dry) 

Forbidden 

Hexanitroazoxy benzene Forbidden 

N,N′-(hexanitrodiphenyl) ethylene 
dinitramine (dry) 

Forbidden 

Hexanitrodiphenyl urea Forbidden 
2,2′,3′,4,4′,6- 

Hexanitrodiphenylamine 
Forbidden 

Hexanitrodiphenylamine or 
Dipicrylamine or Hexyl 

1.1D UN0079 ...... 1.1D ........................................ None 62 None Forbidden Forbidden 04 25 

2,3′,4,4′,6,6′-Hexanitrodiphenylether Forbidden 
Hexanitroethane Forbidden 
Hexanitrooxanilide Forbidden 
Hexanitrostilbene 1.1D UN0392 ...... 1.1D ........................................ None 62 None Forbidden Forbidden 04 25 
Hexanoic acid, see Corrosive liq-

uids, n.o.s. 
Hexanols 3 UN2282 III 3 B1, IB3, T2, TP1 150 203 242 60 L 220 L A 74 
1-Hexene 3 UN2370 II 3 IB2, T4, TP1 150 202 242 5 L 60 L E 
Hexogen and 

cyclotetramethylenetetranitramine 
mixtures, wetted or desensitized 
see RDX and HMX mixtures, 
wetted or desensitized etc 

Hexogen and HMX mixtures, wetted 
or desensitized see RDX and 
HMX mixtures, wetted or desen-
sitized etc 

V
e
rD

a
te

 S
e
p
<

1
1
>

2
0
1
4
 

1
6
:4

1
 O

c
t 3

1
, 2

0
1
8

J
k
t 2

4
4
2
2
6

P
O

 0
0
0
0
0

F
rm

 0
0
2

3
8

F
m

t 8
0

1
0

S
fm

t 8
0

1
0

Q
:\4

9
\4

9
V

2
.T

X
T

P
C

3
1


